507604114 11/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7651005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL CLAYON	07/18/2022
SCOTT GARDNER	07/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MERCURY PLASTICS LLC	
Street Address: 15760 MADISON ROAD	
City:	MIDDLEFIELD
State/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	44062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29721400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176845110

Email: patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPL-3039-02-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS A. YERKESON	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas A. Yerkeson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

507604114

source=20221117_MPL-3039-03-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=20221117_MPL-3039-03-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=20221117_MPL-3039-03-US_Assignment#page3.tif source=20221117_MPL-3039-03-US_Assignment#page4.tif source=20221117_MPL-3039-03-US_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061811 FRAME: 0190 Atty Docket No.: 105-3039D

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Assignment is being executed to correct an error in a previously executed assignment document relating to the patent application identified below. More particularly, the previously executed assignment document identified MERCURY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, as the assignee when it should have identified MERCURY PLASTICS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware. MERCURY PLASTICS LLC is the successor to MERCURY PLASTICS, INC. Accordingly, this Corrective Assignment is intended to correctly identify the assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I do hereby assign, sell and set over to MERCURY PLASTICS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 15760 Madison Road, Middlefield, Ohio 44062 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CONNECTOR

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 21, 2020</u> as Application Serial No. <u>29/721,400</u>, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights assigned herein, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	<u>7//8</u> 2022	Runel/Cloyte	
	***	RUSSELL CLAYON/	
Date:	, 2022	SCOTT GARDNER	

PATENT REEL: 061811 FRAME: 0191 Atty Docket No.: 105-3039D

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Assignment is being executed to correct an error in a previously executed assignment document relating to the patent application identified below. More particularly, the previously executed assignment document identified MERCURY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, as the assignee when it should have identified MERCURY PLASTICS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware. MERCURY PLASTICS LLC is the successor to MERCURY PLASTICS, INC. Accordingly, this Corrective Assignment is intended to correctly identify the assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I do hereby assign, sell and set over to MERCURY PLASTICS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 15760 Madison Road, Middlefield, Ohio 44062 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CONNECTOR

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>January 21, 2020</u> as Application Serial No. <u>29/721,400</u>, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights assigned herein, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:		, 2022	RUSSELL CLAYON
Date:	/11/22_	, 2022	SCOTT GARDNER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5920042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT GARDNER	01/16/2020
RUSSELL CLAYTON	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCURY PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	15760 MADISON ROAD
City:	MIDDLEFIELD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29721400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-274-7400

Email: patents@mascohq.com

Correspondent Name: MASCO CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 17450 COLLEGE PARKWAY

Address Line 4: LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105-3039-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDGAR A. ZARINS
SIGNATURE:	/EDGAR A. ZARINS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1053039_CLAYTONASSIGNEXEC#page1.tif

source=1053039_GARNDERASSIGNMENT_EXEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061811 FRAME: 0193

505873214

Atty. Docket No.: 105-3039-D

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to MERCURY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at 15760 Madison Road, Middlefield, Ohio 44062 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CONNECTOR

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on Jan. 21, 2020 as Application Serial No. 29721400 (I hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 1/17, 2020 RUSSELL CLAYTON /

3.

Atty. Docket No.: 105-3039-D

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to MERCURY PLASTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at 15760 Madison Road, Middlefield, Ohio 44062 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CONNECTOR

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on January 21, 2020 as Application Serial No. 29721400 (I hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my names, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: JAN. 16, 2020

i